
気温 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率
℃ kWh 円 円 ％

1 雨 23.5 0.50 179.6 6,983 6,983 12,823 54.5 10.8

2 曇り 21.1 1.90 230.4 8,958 15,941 25,646 62.2 13.8

3 晴れ 23.2 10.60 684.6 26,617 42,558 38,469 110.6 41.1

4 晴れ 23.8 7.80 617.3 24,001 66,559 51,292 129.8 37.0

5 曇り 25.4 5.20 558.2 21,703 88,261 64,115 137.7 33.5

6 晴れ 31.7 8.80 656.1 25,509 113,771 76,938 147.9 39.4

7 雨 28.1 0.00 121.1 4,708 118,479 89,761 132.0 7.3

8 晴れ 23.5 8.10 562.8 21,882 140,361 102,584 136.8 33.8

9 晴れ 21.2 1.60 323.3 12,570 152,931 115,407 132.5 19.4

10 曇り 24.6 2.80 405.2 15,754 168,685 128,230 131.5 24.3

11 雨 18.6 0.00 51.0 1,983 170,668 141,053 121.0 3.1

12 曇り 20.0 1.30 195.8 7,613 178,280 153,876 115.9 11.7

13 晴れ 20.4 7.60 525.4 20,428 198,708 166,699 119.2 31.5

14 曇り 20.2 3.60 381.4 14,829 213,537 179,522 118.9 22.9

15 晴れ 19.7 2.30 398.5 15,494 229,030 192,345 119.1 23.9

16 晴れ 20.7 3.90 405.3 15,758 244,788 205,168 119.3 24.3

17 晴れ 18.2 1.40 297.0 11,547 256,336 217,991 117.6 17.8

18 晴れ 18.6 10.00 668.1 25,976 282,312 230,814 122.3 40.1

19 曇り 20.9 3.00 425.3 16,536 298,847 243,637 122.7 25.5

20 晴れ 19.9 6.50 484.9 18,853 317,700 256,460 123.9 29.1

21 晴れ 20.3 9.60 554.1 21,543 339,244 269,283 126.0 33.2

22 晴れ 21.1 10.10 653.4 25,404 364,648 282,106 129.3 39.2

23 晴れ 22.4 6.30 542.1 21,077 385,725 294,929 130.8 32.5

24 雨 19.3 0.30 174.0 6,765 392,490 307,752 127.5 10.4

25 晴れ 19.0 7.10 500.8 19,471 411,961 320,575 128.5 30.0

26 晴れ 22.0 8.80 633.5 24,630 436,591 333,398 131.0 38.0

27 雨 19.5 0.30 65.8 2,558 439,150 346,221 126.8 3.9

28 雨 17.6 1.90 222.3 8,643 447,793 359,044 124.7 13.3

29 雨 16.0 0.20 88.7 3,449 451,241 371,867 121.3 5.3

30 雨 13.3 0.10 81.6 3,173 454,414 384,690 118.1 4.9

31 雨 14.8 1.30 197.7 7,687 462,100 397,513 116.2 11.9

℃ h 11885.3 462,100

20.9 4.29 383.4 14,906

3.56 329.8 12,823

月合計

¥713.1
実績平均(/日)

  月目標値(/日)

鶴岡羽黒1号　パネル分譲(648枚)分の発電実績　(54kWx3=162kW） 　　   2018年10月
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